A.P.N. No.: 1420-07-722-011

R.P.T.T. \$1,657.50

File No.: 1391292 SA

Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

Remsen Paul and Sue Hyde

804 Kestrel Court

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1657.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,697.50 Pgs=2 10/15/2021 10:54 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Mica Cottages NVCHH**, **LLC**, a **Nevada Limited Liability Company** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Remsen Paul and Sue Hyde**, **husband and wife as joint tenants** all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 47 as shown on the AMENDED PLAT OF THE COTTAGES AT INDIAN HILLS, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, PHASE 1, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on September 1, 2021, as Document 2021-974384, Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

Basalt, CO 81621

- Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 9-20-2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

	Mica Cottages NVCHH, LLC a Nevada Limited Liability Company	
	There was a second of the seco	
/	By: Brandon Hill, Manager	\\
ı	State of Nevada)) ss	\ \
	County of Douglas)	
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on the $\frac{\mathcal{U}}{\mathcal{U}}$ day of $\frac{\mathbf{Splember}}{\mathbf{Splember}}$ By: Brandon Hill	, 2021
	Signature: Notary Public	
	Sherry Ackermann My Commission Expires: 4-26-2025	
	SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5 - Expires April 26, 2025	
/		
١		

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor	Parcel Number	er(s)				^
a) <u>1420</u>	-07-722-011				1	
b)						\
c)					\	\
d)					1	
Type of P						<u> </u>
a.□ Vaca		b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	I	CORDERS OF		1. 1.
c.⊟ Cond	lo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book		Pag	e:
e.□ Apt.	3ldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of F	Recording:		
g.□ Agric	ultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes: <		The state of the s	_
☐ Othe	r					
					-	
	lue/Sales Pric		\$ 425,000.	00		
		osure Only (value of propert	· ·)		
	Tax Value:	. T D	\$ 425,000.			
u. Real Pro	operty Transfe	r rax Due	\$ <u>1,657.50</u>	-+		
4 If Exemp	tion Claimed			1 1		
		ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction)]		
	in Reason for			_/ /		
				///		
5. Partial In	terest: Percer	tage being transferred: 10	0 %			-
The undersig	ned declares a	and acknowledges, under r	enalty of perju	iry, pursuant to	NRS 3	375.060
and NRS 375	,.110, that the	information provided is cor	rect to the bes	t of their inform	ation a	and belief,
and can be s	upported by do	ocumentation if called upor	i to substantial	te the informati	on prov	ided herein.
Furthermore,	the parties ag	ree that disallowance of an	y claimed exe	mption, or othe	r deter	mination of
additional tax	due, may resi	ult in a penalty of 10% of th	e tax due plus	interest at 1%	per mo	onth. Pursuant
10 NKS 575.U	30, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	ano severally li	able for any ad	aitiona	amount owed.
Signature (ا () م	Can dain	Grantor	50	(1701)
Signature	<u> </u>	<u>u</u>	Capacity	Grantor	<u>_</u> =	
Olasa atuus	\ \		1 1	.		
Signature	\rightarrow		Capacity	Grantee	•	
	. \		1 1			
SELLER (GF	ANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INFO	ORMA1	LION
	REQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)		
		NVCHH, LLC, a Nevada	Print Name	e: Remsen Pau	ıl and S	Sue Hyde
	Limited Liabilit		Address:	804 Kestrel Co	urt	
	25 US Hwy 88	, Suite 102	City: Bas	alt		
City: Minder			State: <u>C</u>	0	_Zip:	81621
State: NV	7	Zip: 89423				
	EDOON DEO	UECTINO DECORDING (
		UESTING RECORDING (r			<u>(T)</u>	
Print Name; Address: 1	Stewart Title 362 Hwy 395,		Escrow#	1391292 SA		
Addre <u>ss. </u>		Suite 109	State: NI	V.	7in:	90410
City. Galdi	CIAIIIE	<u>//</u>	State: N'	ν	Zip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED